## 2019 Corn Dicounts Schedule -updated 1/7/2021 1:30 pm Increment Cummulative Discount Discounts subject to change w/o notice

Test Weight	<u>Increment</u>	Cummulative Discount
53.9-53.0	\$0.03	\$0.03
52.9-52.0	\$0.03	\$0.06
51.9-51.0	\$0.04	\$0.10
50.9-50.0	\$0.04	\$0.14
49.9-49.0	\$0.20	\$0.24
48.9-48.0	\$0.05	\$0.29
47.9-47.0	\$0.06	\$0.35
46.9-46.0	\$0.06	\$0.41
45.9-45.0	\$0.07	\$0.48
44.9-44.0	\$0.08	\$0.56
43.9-43.0	\$0.08	\$0.64
42.9-42.0	\$0.09	\$0.73

Subject to rejection over 25% moisture		
lusty	\$0.10	
our	\$0.10	

iviusty	\$0.10
Sour	\$0.10
Weevily	\$0.10
Heating	\$0.10

FM	<u>Increment</u>	Cummulative Discount
3.10-4.00	\$0.05	\$0.05
4.10-5.00	\$0.05	\$0.10
5.10-6.00	\$0.06	\$0.16
6.10-7.00	\$0.06	\$0.22
7.10-8.00	\$0.07	\$0.29
8.10-9.00	\$0.07	\$0.36
9.10-10.00	\$0.08	\$0.44
10.1-11.00	\$0.08	\$0.52
11.1-12.00	\$0.09	\$0.61
12.1-13.00	\$0.09	\$0.70
13.1-14.00	\$0.10	\$0.80
14.1-15.00	\$0.10	\$0.90